AcADEMIC YEAR:

Course
Code

102020501

102030501

102044501

102044502

102044504

102044507

102050501

102060501

102090501

G H PATEL COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY

INTERNAL (REGULAR) EXAMINATION BLOCK ARRANGEMENT

2023-24

TeErM: ODD

SEMESTER: V

Exam Date: 21-08-2023 Session Time: 03.00 PM to 04.15 PM

Course Name

INSTRUMENTATION
AND PROCESS
CONTROL

ENVIRONMENTAL
ENGINEERING

COMPUTER
NETWORKS

PROGRAMMING WITH
JAVA

PROGRAMMING WITH
PYTHON

COMPUTER
ARCHITECTURE AND
DESIGN

CONTROL SYSTEMS

ANALOG AND DIGITAL
COMMUNICATION

DESIGN OF MACHINE
COMPONENTS

Branch Name

Chemical

Chemical

Chemical
Civil
Civil
Computer

Computer
Computer
Computer

Computer Science
& Engineering
(10T)

Computer Science
& Engineering
(10T)

Computer Science
& Engineering

(10T

Information
Technology

Information
Technology

Information
Technology

Information
Technology

Computer Science
& Design

Computer Science
& Design

Computer Science
& Design

Electrical
Electrical

Electronics &
Communication

Mechanical

Block
No

20

21

22

23

Student needs to report 20 minutes prior to the exam time.

Room
No

A118

A119

A121

A215

A121

A216

A217

A218

A121

A221

A222

A224

A201

A203

A204

A224

A208

A314

A224

A315

A321

A323

A306

Start

(EnrolimentNo)

12002020501023

12102020501029

12202020503011

12102030501001

12202030503010

12002040501026

12102040501032

12102040501063

12202040503009

12102110501001

12102110501033

12102110501066

12102080501001

12102080501031

12102080501061

12202080503011

12102130501001

12102130501034

12102130501068

12002050501014

12202050503008

12102060501001

12102090501001

cc: Student Notice Board, Department Notice Board, All Teaching Faculties.

End

(EnrolimentNo)

12102020501028

12202020503010

12202020503027

12202030503009

12202030603004

12102040501030

12102040501062

12202040503008

12202040503011

12102110501032

12102110501065

12202110503008

12102080501030

12102080501060

12202080503010

12202080503011

12102130501033

12102130501067

12202130503008

12202050503007

12202050603005

12102060601009

12202090503016

StuCNT

30

30

16

30

30

30

30

30

13

30
30

30

30

30

17

30

30

Dr Kaushik Nath
Principal



G H PATEL COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY
INTERNAL (REGULAR) EXAMINATION BLOCK ARRANGEMENT
AcADEMIC YEAR: 2023-24 TeErM: ODD SEMESTER: V

Exam Date: 21-08-2023 Session Time: 03.00 PM to 04.15 PM

Course Course Name Branch Block | Room Start End StuCNT
Code Name No No (EnrollmentNo) (EnrollmentNo)
DESIGN OF MACHINE .
102090501 COMPONENTS Mechanical 24 A321 12202090503017 12202090503017 1
Mechatronics 25 A305 12002100501002 12102100501027 30
Mechatronics 26 A321 12102100501028 12202100503002 27

Student needs to report 20 minutes prior to the exam time.

cc: Student Notice Board, Department Notice Board, All Teaching Faculties. Dr Kaushik Nath
Principal



Course

G H PATEL COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY

INTERNAL (REGULAR) EXAMINATION BLOCK ARRANGEMENT
AcAbpDEMIC YEAR: 2023-24

TeErM: ODpD

SEMESTER: V

Exam Date: 22-08-2023 Session Time: 03.00 PM to 04.15 PM

lock | Room

Start

End

Code Course Name Branch Name No No (EnrollmentNo) | (EnrolimentNo) StuCNT
MASS TRANSFER .
102020502 | QBERATIONS - | Chemical 1 A118 12002020501023 12102020501028 30
Chemical 2 A119 12102020501029 12202020503010 30
Chemical 3 A121 12202020503011 12202020503027 16
GEOTECHNICAL .
102030502 | ENGINEERING - | Civil 4 A215 12102030501001 12202030503009 30
Civil 5 A121 12202030503010 12202030603004 9
102044505 | WEB DEVELOPMENT | Computer 6 A216 12002040501026 12102040501030 30
Computer 7 A217 12102040501032 12102040501062 30
Computer 8 A218 12102040501063 12202040503008 30
Computer 9 A218 12202040503009 12202040503011 3
Information
Technology 10 A221 12102080501001 12102080501030 30
Information
Technology 11 A222 12102080501031 12102080501060 30
Information
Technology 12 A224 12102080501061 12202080503010 30
Information
Technology 13 A224 12202080503011 1220208050301 1
COMPUTER )
102045611 | GRAPHICS AND Computer Science & | 4, A201 12102130501001 12102130501033 30
Design
DESIGN
Sgrs?g#ter Science & | 45 A203 12102130501034 12102130501067 30
gggg;ter Science & | 4¢ A204 12102130501068 12202130503008 17
ELEMENTS OF .
102045613 | INTERNET OF Computer Science & | 47 A208 12102110501001 12102110501032 30
Engineering (10T)
THINGS
Computer Science & | ¢ A314 12102110501033 12102110501065 30
Engineering (10T)
Computer Science & | 49 A204 12102110501066 12202110503008 13
Engineering (I0T)
ELECTRICAL )
102050502 | o Ned; Electrical 20 A315 12002050501014 12202050503007 30
Electrical 21 A321 12202050503008 12202050603005 6
DIGITAL SIGNAL Electronics &
102060502 | pROCESSING Commme & 22 A323 12102060501001 12102060601009 30
102090502 | FLUID MACHINES Mechanical 23 A306 12102090501001 12202090503016 30
Student needs to report 20 minutes prior to the exam time.
cc: Student Notice Board, Department Notice Board, All Teaching Faculties. Dr Kaushik Nath

Principal



G H PATEL COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY

INTERNAL (REGULAR) EXAMINATION BLOCK ARRANGEMENT

AcAbDEMIC YEAR: 2023-24 TeErM: ODpD SEMESTER: V

Exam Date: 22-08-2023 Session Time: 03.00 PM to 04.15 PM

Course Course Name Branch Block | Room Start End StuCNT
Code Name No No (EnrolimentNo) (EnrollmentNo)
102090502 FLUID MACHINES Mechanical 24 A321 12202090503017 12202090503017 1
ELECTRO MECHANICAL .
102100501 ENERGY CONVERSION Mechatronics 25 A305 12002100501002 12102100501027 30
Mechatronics 26 A321 12102100501028 12202100503002 27

Student needs to report 20 minutes prior to the exam time.

Dr Kaushik Nath

cc: Student Notice Board, Department Notice Board, All Teaching Faculties.
Principal



G H PATEL COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY

INTERNAL (REGULAR) EXAMINATION BLOCK ARRANGEMENT

AcADEMIC YEAR: 2023-24

Exam Date: 23-08-2023

Course Course Name
Code
MECHANICAL
102020503 | HpERATIONS
HYDRAULIC
102030503 | ENGINEERING
DESIGN AND ANALYSIS
102045601 | oAl GORITHMS
MICROPROCESSORS
102050503 | AND
MICROCONTROLLERS
ELECTROMAGNETICS
102060503 | AND WAVE
PROPAGATION
102090503 | HEAT TRANSFER

Student needs to report 20 minutes prior to the exam time.

Branch
Name

Chemical

Chemical

Chemical

Civil

Civil

Computer

Computer
Computer
Computer

Computer Science
& Design

Computer Science
& Design

Computer Science
& Design

Information
Technology

Information
Technology

Information
Technology

Information
Technology

Computer Science
& Engineering
(10T)

Computer Science
& Engineering
(I0T)

Computer Science
& Engineering
(I0T)

Electrical

Electrical

Electronics &
Communication

Mechanical

TeErM: ObpD

SEMESTER: V

Session Time: 03.00 PM to 04.15 PM

Block | Room
No

No

20

21

22

23

A118

A119

A121

A215

A121

A216

A217

A218

A218

A221

A222

A224

A201

A203

A204

A204

A208

A314

A224

A315

A315

A321

A323

Start

(EnrollmentNo)

12002020501023

12102020501029

12202020503011

12102030501001

12202030503010

12002040501026

12102040501032

12102040501063

12202040503009

12102130501001

12102130501034

12102130501068

12102080501001

12102080501031

12102080501061

12202080503011

12102110501001

12102110501033

12102110501066

12002050501014

12202050503008

12102060501001

12102090501001

cc: Student Notice Board, Department Notice Board, All Teaching Faculties.

End

(EnrollmentNo)

12102020501028

12202020503010

12202020503027

12202030503009

12202030603004

12102040501030

12102040501062

12202040503008

12202040503011

12102130501033

12102130501067

12202130503008

12102080501030

12102080501060

12202080503010

12202080503011

12102110501032

12102110501065

12202110503008

12202050503007

12202050603005

12102060601009

12202090503016

30

30

16

30

30

30

30

30

30

17

30

30

30

30

30

13

30

30

30

StuCNT

Dr Kaushik Nath

Principal



G H PATEL COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY
INTERNAL (REGULAR) EXAMINATION BLOCK ARRANGEMENT

AcAbDEMIC YEAR: 2023-24 TeErM: ObpD

SEMESTER: V

Exam Date: 23-08-2023 Session Time: 03.00 PM to 04.15 PM

Course Course Branch Block Room Start
Code Name Name No No (EnrollmentNo)
102090503 HEAT TRANSFER | Mechanical 24 A323 12202090503017
102100502 verDheP Mechatronics | 25 A306 12002100501002
Mechatronics 26 A305 12102100501028

Student needs to report 20 minutes prior to the exam time.

cc: Student Notice Board, Department Notice Board, All Teaching Faculties.

End
(EnrollmentNo) StuCNT
12202090503017 1
12102100501027 30
12202100503002 27
Dr Kaushik Nath

Principal



Course
Code

102020504

102020505

102030504

102045602

102045603

102045612

102050504

102060504

102090504

G H PATEL COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY

INTERNAL (REGULAR) EXAMINATION BLOCK ARRANGEMENT
AcApDEMIC YEAR: 2023-24

TeErM: ObpD

SEMESTER: V

Exam Date: 24-08-2023 Session Time: 03.00 PM to 04.15 PM

Course Name

PETROCHEMICAL
TECHNOLOGY

PETROLEUM
REFINING

STRUCTURAL
ANALYSIS

SOFTWARE
ENGINEERING

PYTHON FOR DATA
SCIENCE

PYTHON AND WEB
PROGRAMMING

POWER
ELECTRONICS AND
DRIVES -1

LINEAR INTEGRATED
CIRCUITS

THEORY OF
MACHINES

Branch Name

Chemical

Chemical

Chemical

Civil

Civil

Information
Technology

Information
Technology

Information
Technology

Information
Technology

Computer

Computer
Computer
Computer

Computer Science &
Design

Computer Science &
Design

Computer Science &
Design

Computer Science &
Engineering (10T)

Computer Science &
Engineering (10T)

Computer Science &
Engineering (I0T)

Electrical

Electrical

Electronics &
Communication

Mechanical

B

20

21

Room
No

lock
No

A118

A119

A121

A215

A121

A216

A217

A218

A218

A221

A222
A224

A224

A201

A203

A204

A208

A314

A204

A315

A315

A321

A323

Student needs to report 20 minutes prior to the exam time.

Start
(EnrollmentNo)

12002020501023

12102020501002
12102020501047
12102030501001
12202030503010

12102080501001

12102080501031

12102080501061

12202080503011

12002040501026

12102040501032
12102040501063

12202040503009

12102130501001

12102130501034

12102130501068

12102110501001

12102110501033

12102110501066

12002050501014

12202050503008

12102060501001

12102090501001

cc: Student Notice Board, Department Notice Board, All Teaching Faculties.

End

(EnrollmentNo) StuCNT
12202020503023 21
12102020501046 30
12202020503027 23
12202030503009 30
12202030603004 9
12102080501030 30
12102080501060 30
12202080503010 30
12202080503011 1
12102040501030 30
12102040501062 30
12202040503008 30
12202040503011 3
12102130501033 30
12102130501067 30
12202130503008 17
12102110501032 30
12102110501065 30
12202110503008 13
12202050503007 30
12202050603005 6
12102060601009 30
12202090503016 30
Dr Kaushik Nath

Principal



G H PATEL COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY
INTERNAL (REGULAR) EXAMINATION BLOCK ARRANGEMENT

AcADEMIC YEAR: 2023-24 TeErM: ObpD

SEMESTER: V

Exam Date: 24-08-2023 Session Time: 03.00 PM to 04.15 PM

Course Course Name Branch Block Room Start
Code Name No No (EnrollmentNo)
THEORY OF .
102090504 MACHINES Mechanical 24 A323 12202090503017
FLUID MECHANICS .
102100503 AND MACHINES Mechatronics 25 A306 12002100501002

Mechatronics 26 A305 12102100501028

Student needs to report 20 minutes prior to the exam time.

cc: Student Notice Board, Department Notice Board, All Teaching Faculties.

End
(EnrollmentNo) StuCNT
12202090503017 1
12102100501027 30
12202100503002 27
Dr Kaushik Nath

Principal



AcaAbpEMIC YEAR: 2023-24

Course
Code

102030505

102044503

102045605

102045606

102045607

102050505

102090505

102090507

102100504

102100506

G H PATEL COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY

INTERNAL (REGULAR) EXAMINATION BLOCK ARRANGEMENT

TeErM: ObpD

SEMESTER: V

Exam Date: 25-08-2023 Session Time: 03.00 PM to 04.15 PM

Course Name

TRANSPORTATION
ENGINEERING

ARTIFICIAL
INTELLIGENCE

ADVANCED JAVA
PROGRAMMING

COMPUTER GRAPHICS

CYBER SECURITY

POWER SYSTEMS I

ALTERNATE ENERGY
SOURCES

OPERATIONS
RESEARCH

AUTOMOBILE
ENGINEERING

SIGNAL PROCESSING
FOR MECHATRONICS

Branch
Name

Civil

Civil

Information
Technology

Information
Technology

Computer

Computer

Computer Science
& Design

Computer
Computer

Computer Science
& Design

Computer Science
& Design

Information
Technology

Information
Technology

Computer Science
& Engineering
(10T)

Computer Science
& Engineering
(10T)

Computer Science
& Engineering
(10T)

Electrical

Electrical

Mechanical

Mechanical

Mechatronics

Mechatronics

Mechatronics

10

1"

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

lock | Room
No No

A118

A119

A121

A119

A215

A216

A217

A218

A216

A221

A222

A224

A201

A203

A204

A201

A208

A222

A314

A314

A315

A321

A321

Student needs to report 20 minutes prior to the exam time.

Start

(EnrolimentNo)

12102030501001

12202030503010

12102080501001

12102080501054

12102040501002

12102040501076

12102130501004

12102040501001

12102040501058

12102130501001

12102130501049

12102080501005

12102080501066

12102110501001

12102110501033

12102110501064

12002050501014

12202050503008

12102090501002

12102090501001

12102100501002

12102100501047

12002100501020

cc: Student Notice Board, Department Notice Board, All Teaching Faculties.

End

(EnrollmentNo)

12202030503009

12202030603004

12102080501053

12202080503011

12102040501075

12202040503011

12202130503005

12102040501055

12202040503009

12102130501048

12202130503008

12102080501065

12202080503010

12102110501032

12102110501063

12202110503008

12202050503007

12202050603005

12202090503017

12202090503013

12102100501046

12202100503002

12102100501051

StuCNT

30

30
15

30
1
28

30

19

30
19
30

16

30

30

16

30

14
17

30

16

Dr Kaushik Nath
Principal



G H PATEL COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY
INTERNAL (REGULAR) EXAMINATION BLOCK ARRANGEMENT
AcaAbpEMIC YEAR: 2023-24 TeErM: ObpD SEMESTER: V

Exam Date: 25-08-2023 Session Time: 03.00 PM to 04.15 PM

Course Course Branch Block Room Start End StuCNT
Code Name Name No No (EnrolimentNo) (EnrolimentNo) u
Student needs to report 20 minutes prior to the exam time.
cc: Student Notice Board, Department Notice Board, All Teaching Faculties. Dr Kaushik Nath

Principal



G H PATEL COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY

INTERNAL (REGULAR) EXAMINATION BLOCK ARRANGEMENT
AcapeEMIc YEAR: 2023-24

TeErM: ODD

SEMESTER: V

Exam Date: 26-08-2023 Session Time: 03.00 PM to 04.15 PM
Course Block | Room Start End
Code Course Name Branch Name No No (EnrollmentNo) | (EnrollmentNo) StuCNT
FUZZY LOGIC WITH
102005601 | ENGINEERING Computer 1 A119 12102040501002 12102040501081 14
APPLICATIONS
Electronics &
Communisation 2 A119 12102060501020 12102060501020 1
gggi‘gr““e’ Science & | 5 A119 12102130501005 12102130501066 12
Information
Technology 4 A118 12102080501002 12102080501070 30
Information
Technology 5 A119 12102080501072 1220208050301 6
Computer Sciance & | ¢ A121 12102110501001 12202110503007 24
Engineering (10T)
DISASTER .
102030521 | et S ENENT Chemical 7 A216 12102020501007 12102020501038 3
l Computer ‘ 8 ‘ A215 ‘ 12102040501001 | 12202040503001 | 30
l Computer ‘ 9 ‘ A216 ‘ 12202040503005 | 1220204050301 | 2
l Electrical ‘ 10 ‘ A216 ‘ 12202050503003 | 12202050503005 | 2
g°"?p”‘er Science & | 4 A216 12102130501010 12102130501065 4
esign
Information
Technology 12 A216 12102080501005 12202080503008 18
l Mechanical ‘ 13 ‘ A217 ‘ 12102090501005 | 12102090501016 | 5
l Mechatronics ‘ 14 ‘ A217 ‘ 12102100501002 | 12202100503002 | 6
Computer Science & | 45 A217 12102110501007 12202110503003 17
Engineering (I0T)
INDUSTRIAL SAFETY
102030522 | AND HEALTH Chemical 16 A218 12002020501023 12202020503002 30
MANAGEMENT
’ Chemical ‘ 17 ‘ A221 ‘ 12202020503005 ‘ 12202020503027 ‘ 19
I Computer I 18 ‘ A221 l 12102040501003 I 12102040501079 I 7
I Electrical I 19 ‘ A222 l 12102050501002 I 12202050603005 I 16
gg’sf;grf‘er Science & |, A222 12102130501002 12202130503006 13
Information
Technology 21 A222 12102080501037 12102080501037 1
‘ Mechanical ‘ 22 ‘ A224 ‘ 12102090501003 ‘ 12202090503017 ‘ 21
‘ Mechatronics ‘ 23 ‘ A201 ‘ 12102100501005 ‘ 12202100503001 ‘ 19
Student needs to report 20 minutes prior to the exam time.
cc: Student Notice Board, Department Notice Board, All Teaching Faculties. Dr Kaushik Nath

Principal



G H PATEL COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY
INTERNAL (REGULAR) EXAMINATION BLOCK ARRANGEMENT

AcADEMIC YEAR: 2023-24 TeErM: ObpD SEMESTER: V

Exam Date: 26-08-2023 Session Time: 03.00 PM to 04.15 PM

Course Block | Room Start End

Code Course Name Branch Name No No (EnrollmentNo) | (EnrolimentNo) StuCNT
PYTHON FOR )
102040522 | ENGINEERS Chemical 24 A224 12102020501019 12202020503019 4
PYTHON FOR -
102040522 | CNGINEERS Civil 25 A224 12102030601003 12102030601004 2
Electrical 26 A201 12102050501003 12102050501014 6
Electronics &
o ion 27 A203 12102060501001 12102060601009 27
Mechatronics 28 A203 12102100501034 12102100501049 4
102050522 | ENERGY SYSTEMS Chemical 29 A204 12102020501010 12202020503004 9
Civil 30 A204 12102030601002 12202030603001 5
Computer 31 A204 12102040501020 12102040501048 3
Mechanical 32 A204 12102090501002 12102090501010 2
Mechatronics 33 A204 12002100501029 12102100501050 9
Computer Science & | 5, A204 12102110501070 12102110501070 1
Engineering (I0T)
SENSORS AND .
102060522 | Y GTOMATION Chemical 35 A201 12102020501005 12102020501005 1
Computer 36 A208 12102040501037 12202040503010 9
Information
Teahnology 37 A201 12102080501025 12202080503005 3
Mechanical 38 A208 12102090501001 12102090501017 3
Mechatronics 39 A208 12002100501020 12102100501051 12
Computer Science & | 4, A208 12102110501005 12202110503008 9
Engineering (I0T)
NON-CONVENTIONAL | . .
102090521 | ENERGY SOURCES | CVil 4 A314 12102030501001 12202030503014 23
Electrical 42 A314 12102050501015 12202050503007 6
Computer Science & | 44 A314 12102110501042 12102110501044 2
Engineering (I0T)
PROJECT )
102090522 | | ENT Chemical 44 A315 12102020501003 12202020503022 8
Civil 45 A323 12102030601001 12202030603004 8
Computer 46 A321 1210203050101 12202040503009 26
Student needs to report 20 minutes prior to the exam time.
cc: Student Notice Board, Department Notice Board, All Teaching Faculties. Dr Kaushik Nath

Principal



G H PATEL COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY
INTERNAL (REGULAR) EXAMINATION BLOCK ARRANGEMENT

AcADEMIC YEAR: 2023-24 TeErM: ObpD SEMESTER: V

Exam Date: 26-08-2023 Session Time: 03.00 PM to 04.15 PM

Course Course Block | Room Start End

Code Name Branch Name No No (EnrollmentNo) (EnrollmentNo) StuCNT
PROJECT -
102090522 | | o S MENT Electrical 47 A321 12102050501001 12102050501012 3

Electronics &
o o 48 A321 12102060501025 12102060501025 1
gggg:ter Science & | 49 A306 1210213050100 12102130501062 30
ggggﬁter Science & | 5, A315 12102130501064 12202130503008 18
Information
Technology 51 A305 12102080501001 12102080501081 30
Information
Technology 52 A323 12202080503002 12202080503010 4
Computer Science & | 53 A323 12102110501002 12202110503002 19
Engineering (I0T)

Student needs to report 20 minutes prior to the exam time.

cc: Student Notice Board, Department Notice Board, All Teaching Faculties. Dr Kaushik Nath

Principal



